admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2012-13 150 150 2013-14 0 2016-17 106 54 480000(four lac eighty
thousand rupees)

52

2013-14 200 200 2014-15 0 2017-18 138 114 498000(four lac ninety
eight thousand rupees)

24

2014-15 200 200 2015-16 0 2018-19 125 90 535000(five lac thirty
five thousand rupees )

35

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 11 11 2017-18 8 6 975000(nine lac
seventy five thousand
rupees)

2

2017-18 11 10 2018-19 10 5 1025000(ten lac twenty
five thousand rupees)

5

2018-19 11 11 2019-20 10 5 1060000(ten lac sixty
thousand rupees)

5

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 79 69 2016-17 0 2017-18 62 54 1050000(ten lac fifty
thousand rupees)

8

2016-17 79 70 2017-18 0 2018-19 68 45 1120000(eleven lac
twenty thousand
rupees)

23

2017-18 79 65 2018-19 0 2019-20 64 50 1180000(eleven lac
eighty thousand)

14

Ph.D Student Details(Including Integrated Ph.D/MD/MS/DNB)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 46

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 16974558 (one crore sixty nine lacs seventy four thousands
five hundred fifty eight rupees)

10918887 (one crore nine lac eighteen thousand eight hundred
eighty seven rupees)

13037794 (one crore thirty lacs thirty seven thousands seven
hundred ninety four rupees)

New Equipment for Laboratories 24255249 (two crores forty two lacs fifty five thousands two
hundred forty nine rupees)

69158576 (six crore ninety one lacs fifty eight thousands five

[...]

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1303695397 (one hundred thirty crores thirty six lacs ninety five
thousand three hundred ninety seven rupees)

1352573632 (one hundred thirty five crores twenty five lacs
seventy three thousands six hundred thirty two rupees)

1214233808 (one hundred twenty one crore forty two lacs thirty
three thousand eight hundred eight rupees)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

517325122 (fifty one crores seventy three lacs twenty five
thousand one hundred twenty two rupees)

471537132 (forty seven crores fifteen lacs thirty seven
thousand one hundred thirty two rupees)

336135398 (thirty three crores sixty one lacs thirty five
thousand three hundred ninety eight rupees)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1769445 (seventeen lacs sixty nine thousands four hundred
forty five rupees)

3233667 (thirty two lacs Thirty three thousand six hundred sixty
seven rupees)

915517 (nine lacs fifteen thousands five hundred seventeen
rupees)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 4 4 1

No. of Patents Granted 4 0 4

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no.